# -OP \$165.00 264116

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/18/2002	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America N.A. (f/k/a NationsBank, N.A.)		I12/18/2002 I	National Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	General Electric Capital Corporation	
Street Address:	500 W. Monroe Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60661	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2641168	DELI GOURMET	
Registration Number:	2049030	GOLDEN CLASSICS	
Registration Number:	1754677	TASTY N' CRUSTY	
Registration Number:	1726016	IT'S A BISCUIT	
Registration Number:	1659048	NATURE'S BASKET	
Registration Number:	1333464	NATURE'S GRAIN	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)993-9767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 876-7708

Email: elizabeth.arnold2@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Arnold Address Line 1: 223 S. Wacker Dr.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002999 FRAME: 0672

900017355

Address Line 2: Suite 5800 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Arnold		
Signature:	/s/		
Date:	12/30/2004		
Total Attachments: 5 source=meyer001#page1.tif source=meyer001#page2.tif source=meyer001#page3.tif source=meyer001#page4.tif source=meyer001#page5.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002999 FRAME: 0673

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Dated: December 13, 2002

WHEREAS, Meyer's Bakeries, Inc. ("Grantor") owns all rights, title and interest to the trademarks listed on Schedule A ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that Security Agreement dated as of May 20, 1999 ("Security Agreement"), between Grantor and Bank of America, N.A. (f/k/a NationsBank, N.A.), as Collateral Agent for the financial institutions party to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of May 20, 1999, among Grantor, Bank of America, N.A. (f/k/a NationsBank, N.A.) ("Assignor"), the financial institutions from time to time party thereto and the other parties thereto, Grantor has granted Assignor a security interest in the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Omnibus Amendment and Waiver Agreement, dated as of December 18, 2002, among Grantor, MCC Transportation Company, Inc., Assignor, General Electric Capital Corporation ("Assignee") and the other signatories thereto, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer to Assignee all rights, interest and privileges to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, all rights to sue at law or in equity for any past, present or future infringement thereof, and to receive all proceeds and damages therefrom, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

[Signature Page Follows]

CH\566531.2 029627-0003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002999 FRAME: 0674

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

# BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Assignor

Ву:	
Name:	
Title: _	

# GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Assignee

By: Name:

Christian R. DeAngelis
Duly Authorized Signatory Title: \_

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

# BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Assignor

By: hal	sh Oleren My Oyja
Name:	M. Duncan McDuffie
Title:	Managing Director

# GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Assignee

By:	
Name:	
Title: _	

029627-0003

State of California	)
County of Los Angeles	ss.
County of	-
on 12/3/02 before me.	Lelkshikoff Natory Public  Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")  Duncan Helaffie  Name(s) of Signer(s)
Oate // /	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	X personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) sare
	subscribed to the within instrument and
JOEL KABAKOFF Commission # 1273310	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
Notary Public - California	the same in his/her/their authorized
Los Angeles County	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/thei
My Corrm. Expires Aug 7, 2004	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	fly fel T
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL —
Though the information below is not required by	by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
	ral and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	Tredemark Assignment
Title or Type of Document:	Treatment 1. 13319 1. (S
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER
☐ Individual	Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney in Fact	
<ul><li>☐ Trustee</li><li>☐ Guardian or Conservator</li></ul>	
U Guardian of Conservator	

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

## Schedule A

TRADEM	IARKS IN THE NAME C	F MEYER'S BAKE	RIES, INC.
N. 1.	Status	Reg. No.	Registration Date
Mark	Registered	2641168	10/22/02
DELI GOURMET		2049030	04/01/97
GOLDEN CLASSICS	Registered		02/23/93
TASTY N' CRUSTY	Renewed	1754677	
	Registered	1726016	10/20/92
IT'S A BISCUIT		1659048	10/01/91
NATURE'S BASKET	Cancelled – Sec. 8		04/30/85
NATURE'S GRAIN	Registered	1333464	04/30/83

Applications: None.

029627-0003

RECORDED: 12/30/2004

CH\566531.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002999 FRAME: 0678